3227 Oral Answers
b e Jela g (Siles
PRI Y
O S Jelee @it &
S K oSy g dele S R4S
W o -é}p}.hlidi’ti,ﬂd
b S &y e e |l cagka
A gv‘miwlwd
et 2aitl) Jedae G N yly
S Ay &y S K8 ey
A &S L Rele § ke
o 2 i e M e

- PP &y ol

[t go wymo afew : v
F wmaEe fafiwer amg & 9w
T s domgr & o et
a7 & AT AT & Fga Swew Hiew
A1 g wifen famd uwEzaE Aw
e s &%, Al ag wardr qAeEe
HqT A J% TR & qaq T4 @&
™ S AT OF e A
a1 #®r gEAT g9 fawfasw § am
Favrt 5 0 3wd Fadda ¥ ogwr
f = @ aF qEaEe geET ¥4l
SRR UGN ¢ AL - )
g4 & Amd WA g R owreeE
" oA 3% azad § faawr gfvans
9% 7z 7393 g5 7]

Ht Odo 3o A : A T ATF
gz ¥z f& wAF owrIEd qEed
Al & WiT Z awar 3 IWH F9 aEAEr 21, Afwd gwE oAt #O#
WWHZ G AwAT § WiE 7 g7 IW A9 F AZ FAT
59 A1a w1 utar § F & awan

g s )y X

[ 8 SEP. 1963 ]

to Questions 3228
fe wea@t @ wify awTed #
difer aga awg & a4 g8 @K
T a9g & IO FEEIG WIGH
qEAT @ |

SHRI KOTA PUNNAIAH: May 1 know whether it is a fact that more than Rs. 4000 are due to the Government of India towards water, electricity and rent charges, but due to false accounts and misappropriation of funds the Store has been shown as running at a loss?
If so, what steps have been taken to recover its dues and safeguard the interests of the members of the store?

SHRI S. D. MISRA: I have got the balances as on 30th June, 1958. This is the information I can give because I have told the hon.
Members of this House that for the last five years the accounts have not been audited.
From that I find that the total assets were about Rs. 5450, and the total liabilities were about Rs. 12,000. On that day the Store had a loss of Rs. 6,939. Besides that I cannot say anything more. It has to be looked into.

JOURNALS PUBLISHED BY I.C.A.R. AND
DIRECTORATE OP EXTENSION

*470. SHRI KOTA PUNNAIAH: Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) how many journals are published by the Indian Council of Agricultural Research and the Directorate of Extension in all the languages;

(b) how many posters and leaflets are printed on agricultural subjects language-wise both by the Indian Council of Agricultural Research and Directorate of Extension; and

(c) whether the Ministry is considering to publish these publications in Indian languages only?
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(SHRI RAM SUBHAG SINGH) : (a) and (b) A (c) There is no proposal to publish. these statement giving the required information is | publications exclusively in the Indian
placed on the languages.
ST i UTee T STATEMENT T O _
. . ) “ [ L S S R
(@)
S. No. . 'Title of Journal . Periodicity Language () Fournals published by the Indian Council of Agricultural Research
SCIENTIFIC JOURNALS I T
Indian Journal of Agricultural Science ' . Quarterly iy s
z Indian Journal of Veterinary Science & Animal L .
Husbandry . . . .o . Do. * ‘" D&
3 Agricultural Rescarch . Do. - 4o, Do.
4 Indian Journal of Agricultural and Veterinary
Education . . . <.« . o Half Yearly Do.
" 5 Indian Potato Journal P . . Do. . Do ]
- R S A
6 Rice News Teller . o - Quarterly . -é&ﬁ oL
* 7 Statistical News Letter . . . . Do. . Q;:-.. .
"7 POPULAR JOURNALS ST
1 Indian Farming - . . . Monthly English *
2 Indian Horticulture . . . . Quarterly - " De.
3 Indian Livestock .o . . Do. .
4 Kheti . s e . Monthly Hindi
5 Pashupalan . . . . . . Quarterly Hindi
(#) Fournals published by the Directorate of Extension ‘T Tntensive Agriculture . . B . Monthly English
2z Unnat Krishi . . . . . . Do, Hindi
3 Home Science . . . . . . Do. English
" 4 Grihini .+ .+ <« -« . . Do Hindi

(B) (¢) Posters brought out by the Indian Council of Agricultural Research

s - : Total Number

.- Language - - T of posters
i e . P produced

Hindi T TNE i L) . . . . . . 2
English LITS . . . 2z
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(i) Posrers/Leaflets brought out by the Direciorare of Extension e
POSTERS— o
Y I R
English . . . .k S T . 36 ;
. Hindi R s
Tamil O 3
Telugu e e e o 2 .
Bcng!li . g . + . - - . 1
Malayalam . . .. .o . . . 1
Kannada P . . . . . . T
w Punjabi . . . v e . . -, . T
. . . TOTAL ' . N :c; '
o PRVRTT ST LI Vel G T W o e
LEAFLETS— o t . ot ' .
English o PRI t
Hindi . . . . . e S TN 15
Punijabi S L D AN 5
Tamil ; S B T . .t o
Kannada . . ST N T . - . <0 N H
o e e '.F' ToraL C 70
! - o X

SHRrI P. K. KUMARAN: Since the material published in these magazines is useful to the agriculturists, if they are not published in Indian languages, to whom will they be beneficial?

SHRI RAM SUBHAG SINGH: They are published in Indian languages. The question was whether the Ministry is considering to publish these publications in Indian languages only. Because some of those publications are published in English, therefore that was the reply given.

CONFERENCE OF HEADS OFP.&T.
CIRCLES

*471. SHRI S. C. DEB: Will the Minister of LAW be pleased to state:

(a) what are the decisions arrived at the conference of Heads of Posts and Telegraphs Circles recently held in New Delhi; and

(b) whether any decision was taken regarding housing problems, specially of Class HI and Class IV employees, of the departments and delay in delivery of express letters?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT ofF POSTS AND TELE-GRAPHS (SHRI B. BHAGAVATI) : (a) The Conference is usually called annually to discuss and exchange views on the pressing problems of the Department, and the Conference held early last month discussed many such problems. Being a consultative organisation, it could not take final decisions.
Its recommendations will be referred to the P.
& T. Board for decision.

(b) Expansion of the building activity of the Department and improvement of the express delivery service were among the important subjects discussed at the recent Conference. As already stated, the recommendations of the Conference

